3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERS IQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-15-014425 010cT2015 | MR | TE
COME R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR e 005013 o T T
D ECR-18-007347 15MAY2018 | KH LG
22665651 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2266565-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266565-1 D ool e T MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266565-2 D ool TG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2266565-T B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA -1 EE 2119640-1  |[PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
CRIMP STZE TYPE - - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
WIRE |2.19 mm [.086] F - r - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
INSUL |[3.94 mm [.155] 0 -l 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (7 B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243L
408-35047 N, - ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION - > 5 - 210453 RING. RETAIN. EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
TERMINAL NAME: SLK 2.8 TAB ~ | REF |REF |REF[REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
400-4.60 mm [.157-.181 IN] 1.90-2.10 mm [.075-.083 IN] - W - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
DOCO00TA173 Rev 06 . . - 1 1 - 2119799-1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER, AF 136
XEEMM%ION -l 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
SPECTIFICATION - - i} - | | 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINALS APPLIED /A R 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
SEAL TNSULATION AN - T 1-240641-9 |SPACER 8 1
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL DIAMETER RANGE R 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
2113611-1 10097345 957402- | 1 08 00 44452 2 | 65-2.10 E T T A 2119740-1 | TAG. IDENTIFICATION 67
2113611-2 10092199 -2l 2] 272 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
2113611-3 10092201 - ] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
c113611-4 10097343 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT F I CRIMP HEIGHT 5 - | | 1 1 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 5
SI/E €D Ei} - -
T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING | | W W 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 56
T 00w 0 05 L 0550 001 S s -4 4] 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
TN 30470 03 [ 0514/~ 0011 0 > -2l 2] 272 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
R 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
-2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
E!!ﬂ - N 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- N 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
A R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | 1 1 18036071 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
o URAGE OF ARPLTCATOR. E N R T 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 3/
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 -2l 2202 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -y e peje 2y Jreoaddbere |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, TRIF GUIDE e
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S LA A I A B c844992-4  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP OUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -l 455888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/5\ APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD B L L B Sk DRAG, TERMINAL 38
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION, S L L I 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S I T N |-18026-2 |WASHER, FLAT, RLG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | | | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
z/\x THE SETUP SHOWN IS TO RUN SOCKET TERMINAL ONLY. TO RUN PIN TERMINAL NN R c119806-1  JINSERT, SHCAR =
oS TTION TTEM 81 BETWEEN TTEMS 7o+ fo | : R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (R
N - T 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Nl v 2] 2] 1 ] 1] 3-1803055-0 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R 1-240641-4 |SPACER 7
¥WARNING S I A N ; } g
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T T T e A :
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER AN 2 [ 2 | 1 | 1 | 2-2119784-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUN 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 1-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N2 [ 2 | v | 1] 5-1490019-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
“77|-72|-71] -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TTOVZ0Td — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE;iiEiG O7NOV2014 % TE quriSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD OTNOV2014 [name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION L e ocson g T
L olc il Applicator
8 h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Gg EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e s e A 1] 00770 [C=2266565 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

" LLC

D I YrPL

MEC I

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

ANTCAL

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

LoC

DIST REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

/@REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

RER

s

Tl

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

—— =—25.0£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DW}QI»HUANG 07TNOVZ2O14 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHfZHANAG O7NOV2014 qu”Sburg' TR
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD OTNOVZ20T14 |nAmE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe = :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i g
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED e A 100779 [(C=2266565
oo PEED PREFEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA e D
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S ‘C)NS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266565- FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266565-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2266565-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2.19 mm [.086] F -] - 2119640-1 [PUSH ROD, AILR FEED 250
TNSUL 1394 mm [ 155 0 - - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- 1 2119082-3  |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : :
40835047 L] - 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
SN | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 1 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- - 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL  KOSTAL CRIMP SPECIFICATION -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT []77?
TERMINAL NAME: SLK 2 8 TAB - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1 FITERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’
— - - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 157
4.00-4.60 mm [.157D6E?O;$jw73 o 1.90-2.10 mm [.075-.083 IN] T 1 51680858 [SCR. SKT 1D CAP RofiS W4 X 16 T
T o ~ | 4| 4| 2168083-9 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
- 1 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
TERMINALS APPLIED /\ e B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE SEAL KOSTAL SEAL DIAMETER RANGE S L 5-236ef-T |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .84 _W 3
21136111 10097345 957402~ 1 | 08 00 44450 2 1 65210 B I N c119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
SEETIERT SIEEIEE - 1 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
1136113 0092701 - 1 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 93
2113611-4 10097343 - W 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
: - 1 1-240641-9 |SPACER 8]
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT A . .
S FEJ SN | eerrRencE SeTT AN 1 1 1803607-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R - 1 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
1. 00mm? [ 354/-0.03 [.053+/-.001) 9.8 - ? ? 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
18 AWG 1.304/-0.03 [.051+/-.0011 = 10.2 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
/N - [ 985575-3 | SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 51
- 1 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
- 1 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX. REG. RoHS, M3 52
- 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
- 1 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
a8 -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
L] N R 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1752356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zf: -2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
5%55;%g@ggu55$f§£%%§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T 2 [ 2 | 3-2844962-2 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
| - 1 2844992-4  |ASSEMBLY . STRIP GUIDE 29
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 1 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] | cAure DHAG, TERMINAL a
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE B 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S I |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - W W 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. N | 5119806 | [NSTRT. SHLAR 3
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S L 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 [-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR 1]
_ w w _
z/\g THE SETUP SHOWN IS TO RUN SOCKET TERMINAL ONLY. TO RUN PIN TERMINAL, 1 c11980o-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 19
POSITION ITEM 81 BETWEEN ITEMS 7 + 50. AN I L 318707-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1 1 3-1803055-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 1 1-240641-4 |SPACER ]
*WARNING o e ) - 6
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 é&%ﬁAW gig%ﬁﬂﬁgiM%R 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N\ 1 1 o1 19784-9 [CRINPER. TNSULATION O PREWTUW 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 1 1558881 |SPACTR. CRIMPEF >
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N | | 5-1490019-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TTNOVZOTA — R
K. HUANG G Y
CHK 0TNOVZ2014 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS L’ ZHAFJAG
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD OTNOVZ2014 [NamME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 2 6 6 5 6 5 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 148 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

(5 )ner

O

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= =—5.0£0.5

()rer
“DJe-

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

4& @ @ e
34.5740.05

A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

@m[ﬁ%%ﬁ,1 /}b

O L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

1% R¥SUBUECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINELR NG ORGaN: 24T 0N | DWN 07TNOVZ2014 — -
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHK 0TNOVZ2014 :>(> TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
: L. /HANAG
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENS IONS : oI QLERANCES UNLESS— Tots STNOVE 0TI [hae ‘
G0 Ocean Side Feed
o MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 il Applicator
' ' j:i N
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg +
- i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATER I AL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266565
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




